
53	
  Mile	
  Salacoa	
  Valley	
  from	
  Bike	
  Park	
  
0.0 1. Turn left onto Cassville Pine Logging 

Rd 3.6

3.6 2. Continue onto Pine Log Rd NE 0.5
4.1 3. Turn right onto Olive Vine Church 1.3
5.4 4. Turn right onto Old Tennessee 0.7
6.1 5. Turn left onto Maxwell Rd NE 0.4
6.5 6. Turn left onto GA-61 N/​US-411 N 0.5
7.0 7. Turn right onto E Valley Rd 5.4
12.4 8. Turn right onto GA-140 E 4.8
17.2 9. Sharp left onto Salacoa Rd 3.9

21.1 10. Turn right onto Jerusalem Church 
Rd 0.7

21.8 11. Turn left onto Barron Rd 1.6

23.4 12. Turn right onto Salacoa Rd 0.2

23.6 13. Turn right onto Cagle Cir 0.5

24.1 14. Slight left to stay on Cagle Cir 0.4
24.5 15. Turn left to stay on Cagle Cir 0.3
24.8 16. Turn right onto Salacoa Rd 6.4
31.2 17. Turn right onto GA-61 N/​US-411 0.8
32.0 18. Turn right onto Tennessee St 0.5
32.5 19. Turn left onto Calhoun St 0.1
32.6  STORE STOP on left

32.6 20. Turn right out of store and continue to 
follow GA-61 N/​US-411 N 1.1

33.7 21. Turn left onto Pinhook Rd SE 1.5
35.2 22. Bear left onto Covington Bridge 0.4

35.6 23. Turn left onto Sam Hunt Rd S E 1.8

37.4 24. Turn left onto GA-53 E/​Hwy 53 E 0.1
37.5 25. Turn right onto Gillespie Rd SE 0.7
38.2 26. Turn right onto GA-53 E/​Hwy 53 0.3
38.5 27. Turn right onto Slate Mine Rd 2.7
41.2 28. Turn left onto Arnold Loop NE 0.5

41.7 29. Arnold Loop NE turns slightly right 
and becomes Arnold Spur 0.5

42.2 30. Continue onto Arnold Rd 1.0
43.2 31. Turn right onto Mt Pleasant Rd 1.6
44.8 32. Turn left onto Cagle Rd 1.8
46.6 33. Turn right onto Calico Valley Rd 0.3
46.9 34. Turn right onto Long Rd NE 1.1
48.0 35. Turn left onto Long Trail NE 0.4
48.4 36. Turn left onto Mt Pleasant Rd 1.2

49.6 37. Mt Pleasant Rd crosses hwy 140 and 
becomes Richards Rd NE 2.0

51.6 38. Turn right onto Cassville Pine 
Logging Rd NE 1.6

53.2 Turn right onto Simpson for bike park on 
right


